MARTINA PASQUA
Curriculum Vitae
ai fini della pubblicazione
Part I – General Information
Full Name Martina Pasqua
Spoken Languages Italian, English, French
Part II – NATIONAL SCIENTIFIC QUALIFICATION (ASN)
05/BIOS-15 –

most cited documents
worldwide)
68,4% (13
documents)
Scopus (access date August 12th 2024)
*H index divided by the academic seniority (2015-2024 = 9 years).
WEBSITES:
XIIIb – Selected Publications (12 publications from 2015 to 2024)
List of the publications selected for the evaluation.
Journal IF= Impact Factor of the year of publication (Journal of Citation Report JCR, access date
12/08/2024); Cit= Citation number (SCOPUS, access date 12/08/2024); *Corresponding author.
1- Trirocco R, Pasqua M, Tramonti A, Colonna B, Paiardini A, Prosseda G. Diffusible signal factors
(DSFs) bind and repress VirF, the leading virulence activator of Shigella flexneri. Sci Rep. 2023;
13(1):13170. doi: 10.1038/s41598-023-40023-w. IF2023: 3.8; Cit: 2.
2- Trirocco R, Pasqua M, Tramonti A, Grossi M, Colonna B, Paiardini A, Prosseda G. Fatty Acids
Abolish Shigella Virulence by Inhibiting Its Master Regulator, VirF. Microbiol Spectr. 2023;
11(3):e0077823. doi: 10.1128/spectrum.00778-23. IF2023: 3.7; Cit: 3.
3- Coluccia M, Béranger A, Trirocco R, Fanelli G, Zanzi F, Colonna B, Grossi M, Prosseda G, Pasqua
M*. Role of the MDR Efflux Pump AcrAB in Epithelial Cell Invasion by Shigella flexneri.
Biomolecules. 2023; 13(5):823. doi: 10.3390/biom13050823. IF2023: 4.8; Cit: 3.
4- Fanelli G, Pasqua M, Prosseda G, Grossi M, Colonna B. AcrAB efflux pump impacts on the
survival of adherent-invasive Escherichia coli strain LF82 inside macrophages. Sci Rep. 2023;
13(1):2692. doi: 10.1038/s41598-023-29817-0. IF2023: 3.8; Cit: 8.
5- Pasqua M, Bonaccorsi di Patti MC, Fanelli G, Utsumi R, Eguchi Y, Trirocco R, Prosseda G, Grossi
M, Colonna B. Host - Bacterial Pathogen Communication: The Wily Role of the Multidrug Efflux
Pumps of the MFS Family. Front Mol Biosci. 2021; 8:723274. doi: 10.3389/fmolb.2021.723274.
IF2021: 6.113; Cit: 28.
6- Pasqua M, Zennaro A, Trirocco R, Fanelli G, Micheli G, Grossi M, Colonna B, Prosseda G.
Modulation of OMV Production by the Lysis Module of the DLP12 Defective Prophage of
Escherichia coli K12. Microorganisms. 2021; 9(2):369. doi: 10.3390/microorganisms9020369.
IF2021: 4.926; Cit: 13.
7- Fanelli G, Pasqua M, Colonna B, Prosseda G, Grossi M. Expression Profile of Multidrug Resistance
Efflux Pumps During Intracellular Life of Adherent-Invasive Escherichia coli Strain LF82. Front
Microbiol. 2020; 11:1935. doi: 10.3389/fmicb.2020.01935. IF2020: 5.640; Cit: 13.
8- Pasqua M, Grossi M, Zennaro A, Fanelli G, Micheli G, Barras F, Colonna B, Prosseda G. The
Varied Role of Efflux Pumps of the MFS Family in the Interplay of Bacteria with Animal and Plant
Cells. Microorganisms. 2019; 7(9):285.doi: 10.3390/microorganisms7090285. IF2019: 4.152; Cit: 68.
9- Pasqua M, Grossi M, Scinicariello S, Aussel L, Barras F, Colonna B, Prosseda G. The MFS efflux
pump EmrKY contributes to the survival of Shigella within macrophages. Sci Rep. 2019; 9(1):2906.
doi: 10.1038/s41598-019-39749-3. Erratum in: Sci Rep. 2019 May 22;9(1):7912. doi:
10.1038/s41598-019-44357-2. IF2019: 3.998; Cit: 36 (+2 in Erratum doi: 10.1038/s41598-019-
44357-2).
10- Pasqua M, Michelacci V, Di Martino ML, Tozzoli R, Grossi M, Colonna B, Morabito S, Prosseda
G. The Intriguing Evolutionary Journey of Enteroinvasive E. coli (EIEC) toward Pathogenicity.
Front Microbiol. 2017; 8:2390. doi: 10.3389/fmicb.2017.02390. IF2017: 4.019; Cit: 63.
11- Pasqua M, Visaggio D, Lo Sciuto A, Genah S, Banin E, Visca P, Imperi F. Ferric Uptake Regulator
Fur Is Conditionally Essential in Pseudomonas aeruginosa. J Bacteriol. 2017; 199(22):e00472-17.
doi: 10.1128/JB.00472-17. IF2017: 3.219; Cit: 55.
12- Visaggio D, Pasqua M, Bonchi C, Kaever V, Visca P, Imperi F. Cell aggregation promotes
pyoverdine-dependent iron uptake and virulence in Pseudomonas aeruginosa. Front Microbiol.
2015; 6:902. doi: 10.3389/fmicb.2015.00902. IF2015: 4.165; Cit: 37.
XIIIc – Complete list of Publications
Journal IF= Impact Factor of the year of publication (Journal of Citation Report JCR access date
12/08/2024); Citation number on SCOPUS (access date 12/08/2024) *Corresponding author
I. Ishikawa T, Eguchi Y, Igarashi M, Okajima T, Mita K, Yamasaki Y, Sumikura K, Okumura T,

IX. Sivori F, Cavallo I, Kovacs D, Guembe M, Sperduti I, Truglio M, Pasqua M, Prignano G,
Mastrofrancesco A, Toma L, Pimpinelli F, Morrone A, Ensoli F, Di Domenico EG. Role of
Extracellular DNA in Dalbavancin Activity against Methicillin-Resistant Staphylococcus aureus
(MRSA) Biofilms in Patients with Skin and Soft Tissue Infections. Microbiol Spectr. 2022.
13:e0035122. doi: 10.1128/spectrum.00351-22. IF2022: 3.7. Cit: 21.
X. Lo Sciuto A, Spinnato MC, Pasqua M, Imperi F. Generation of Stable and Unmarked Conditional
Mutants in Pseudomonas aeruginosa. In Paola Sperandeo (ed.). Lipopolysaccharide Transport.
Methods Mol Biol. 2022. 2548: 21-35, ISBN: 978-1-0716-2580-4, ISSN: 1064-3745, doi:
10.1007/978-1-0716-2581-1_2. Cit: 3.
XI. Pasqua M, Bonaccorsi di Patti MC, Fanelli G, Utsumi R, Eguchi Y, Trirocco R, Prosseda G, Grossi
M, Colonna B. Host - Bacterial Pathogen Communication: The Wily Role of the Multidrug Efflux
Pumps of the MFS Family. Front Mol Biosci. 2021. 26;8:723274. doi: 10.3389/fmolb.2021.723274.
IF2021: 6.113. Cit: 28.
XII. Pasqua M, Zennaro A, Trirocco R, Fanelli G, Micheli G, Grossi M, Colonna B, Prosseda G.
Modulation of OMV Production by the Lysis Module of the DLP12 Defective Prophage of
Escherichia coli K12. Microorganisms. 2021; 9: 369. doi: 10.3390/microorganisms9020369. IF2021:
4.926. Cit: 13.
XIII. Fanelli G, Pasqua M, Colonna B, Prosseda G, Grossi M. Expression Profile of Multidrug Resistance
Efflux Pumps During Intracellular Life of Adherent-Invasive Escherichia coli Strain LF82. Front
Microbiol. 2020; 11:1935. doi: 10.3389/fmicb.2020.01935. IF2020: 5.640. Cit: 13.